3

4

5

6

7

8

## State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2210/1 RCT:jlg:ch

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 11, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 514

March 19, 1998 - Offered by Representatives Wood and Johnsrud.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 81, line 5: delete "domesticated".
  - **2.** Page 81, line 9: delete "domesticated animal, as defined in s. 22.01 (14)," and substitute "animal".
    - **3.** Page 81, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13 and substitute "size. Nothing in this section prohibits the shooting of any wild game in its wild state or the shooting of game birds and waterfowl at licensed game farms or licensed shooting preserves captive wild birds or captive white-tailed deer that is authorized under s. 22.09 (2).".

9 (END)